IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND ZONING VARIANCE
WfS Satyr Hill Road, 195 ft. +f- * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3 of ¢/1 Shanklin Road
8944A Satyr Hill Road * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
9th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * Case No. 98-115-5PHA

Elsie Smith, Petitioner

) E ® * * * J * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing and Petition for Variance for the property located at
89440 Satyr Hill Recad in the Cromwell Valley section of Baltimore County.
The Petitions were filed by Elsie Smith, property owner. Special hearing
relief is requested for the approval of a waiver of Public Works standards
for panhandle driveway width of 10 ft., in lieu of the required 20 ft.
Variance relief is requested from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations {BCZR) to permit a front vard setback of 16 ft.
in lieu of the required 30 ft. for proposed lot No. 1. All of the re-
guested rellef and subject property are more particularly shown on the

iite plan, received into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1.

W B

b : ? Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case was

f\\Elsie Smith, property owner. Appearing on her behalf was Vincent J.

loskunas, from M & H Development Engineers, Inc. There were 0o Protes-
nts or other interested persons present.

: The subject property at issue {8944A Satyr Hill Road)} is part of a
;~§§arger tract which is presently owned by the Petiticner, Elsie Smith. The

£

;j géptire property is slightly over 1 acre in area, zoned D.R.3.5. The
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property is irregulariy shaped with frontage on Satyr Hill Reoad.

The Petiticner proposes subdividing the property so as to create two
bueilding lots. Lot No. 1 will occupy the front portion of the property

and contain an existing single family dwelling. This detached dwelling is



Rnown as 8944 Satyr Hill Road. Lot No. 1 will be .334 acres in area. Lot
Ho. 2 encompasses the rear of the property. A proposed single family
dwelling will be comnstructed on lot No. 2 to be known as 8944A Satyr Hill
Road. That proposed house is to be conveyed and occupied by Ms. Smith's
gson. The proposed lot will be .733 acres in area. The overall tract is
large encugh to accommodate the two lots under the density and area re-
quirements of the BCZR.

The Petition for Special Hearing is filed seeking a walver of Public
Works Standards. The Baltimore County Code, Section 26-172, permits the
Hearing Officer {Zoning Commissioner} to grant a waiver of Public Works

tandards upon a recommendation of a Department Director. In this case,

such a recommendation was made by R.W. Bowling of the Development Plans
Review Division of the Office of Permits and Development Management {See

o Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3). Mr. Bowling's comment indicates that his
agency has reviewed the waliver request and recommends that same be ap-
proved in that the lot will be served by sewer from the back of the lot

&nd not through the panhandle strip.

R

In addition to the waiver request, variance relief is sought by the
;etitioner. As noted above, relief is requested toc permit a 16 ft. front
yard setback in lieu of the required 30 ft. This setback will be for the
< \;xisting dwelling known as 8944 Satyr Hill Road.

(tii As shown on the plan, the property lines to be established to accommo-
P “ %ﬁate the proposed subdivision are slightly irregular. This irregularity
j% _ié ;?is the result of the need teo provide fee simple access to the proposed

dwelling from Satyr Hill Road. Moreover, due to the irregular shape of
the property and proposed fee simple strip, the front yard variance is
necessary. It is also to be noted that the total driveway width will be

approximately 16 ft. That is, the fee simple strip which will be part of

- 22—



iot No. 2 is 10 ft. wide. However, an adjoining & ft. strip on iot No. 1
is proposed so that the total width of the driveway will be 16 ft. More-
aver, this driveway will be used by both dwellings.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, all of which was
uncontradicted, I am persuaded teo grant the zoning relief which is request-
ed. In my judgment, a grant of the wailver reguest 1s appropriate, pursu-
ant to the requirements in Section 26-172(a)(1l) of the Baltimore County
Code. Specifically, I find that the size, scope and nature of the pro-
posed development does not justify strict compliance with the regulations;
that the waiver 1is within the scope, purpose and intent of the regula-
tions; and that compliance with the regulations would cause the property
gwner an uhnecessary hardship.

The Petition for Variance shall also be granted. A finding of the
unigueness is appropriate in view of the unusual configuration of the
property. Specifically, the property is narrow at its frontage and tapers

to a wider dimension in the rear. Moreover, I find that the proposed

S

]
8

- ¥

relief 1is consistent with the spirit and intent of the BCZR, that a denial
¥
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the variance would cause practical difficulty upon the Petitioner and

at there will be no detrimental impact to surrounding properties.

&

~<f§§? Notwithstanding the granting of the Petitions, however, several

i/

(f§§%nditions wiil be imposed te prevent any adverse impact on surrounding
Lk

ocales. First, I shall require the Petitioner tec comply with any require-

ments of the Baltimore County Fire Department regarding the proposed

e

Lériveway. The Fire Department has submitted a Zoning Plans Advisory
Committee comment which indicates that & 16 driveway is acceptable. As
noted above, this total width requirement will be satisfied by the 10 ft.
fee simple strip and an additional 6 ft. on existing lot No. 1. As a
condition precedent to the approval granted herein, the Petitioner shail

- 3



comply with this and any other requirement mandated by with the Baltimore
County Fire Deparitment.

Second, I shall reguire that the driveway, as it accesses lot Ne. 2,
shall terminate on the left (south side) of the proposed dwelling. That
is, the driveway should be constructed so as to aveid creating any adverse
impact on the existing dwelling located next door at 8946 Satyr Hill
Road. Therefore, the driveway shall proceed in a westerly direction and
abut the common property line between lots T and 2. Moreover, this drive-
way shall be utilized for access to the existing dwelling on lot 1 and the
proposed dwelling on lot 2.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, [T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commigsiomer of Baltimore Coun-
ty this _zgz_ day of November 1997 that, pursuant to the Petition for
Special Hearing, approval of a waiver of Public Works Standards for a
panhandle driveway widih of 10 ft., in lieu of the required 20 ft., be and

is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS8 FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 1B0Z.3.C.1 of the

A PRI

= zBaltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a fromnt yard setback

in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, sub-

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is her its own
risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioner would be reguired to return,
and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.

i ¥

2. The Petitioner shall comply with any
reguirements from the Baltimore County Fire

- A-



Department regarding the proposed driveway,
including but not limited to

their Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC)
comment dated October 14, 1997.

3. The driveway, as it accesses lot No. 2,
shall terminate on the left (south side) of
the proposed dwelling. The driveway shall

be located so that same abuts/straddies the
property line between proposed lots 1 and 2.

S

Zoning Commissioner for
LES :mmn Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner . 101 BOSkgI Avle miiezum
- owson, Marylan
Office of Planning 410-887-4386

November 19, 1997

Mr. Vincent Moskunas

M & H Development Engineers, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101
Towson, Maryland 21286

RE: Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
Property: 8944A Satyr Hill Road
Elsie Smith- Petitioner
Case No. 98-115-SPHA

Dear Mr. Moskunas:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance have been granted,
with restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Bppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly youri;é?%iﬁé%éi,,
Y S
%ﬂce E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn
att.
c: Mrs. Elsie Smith,
8944 Satyr Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryiand 21234

@D@ Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Faper
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Petition for Special Hearing
PE- /S - S
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property Iocated at g0 44p Sty Wil 2ol
whi:!rxispresmﬂyzumd )= 3

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management

The undersignad, jagal owner{s}) of the propery situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve ’

A WANEX oF PuBLlc Weopks sTanpsanDs Fee A PANGAVOLE

LHOT  oF JOFT IR Len of THE Requikey Z2e £

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
', or we, agree 1o pay expanses of above Special Hearing advertising, pesting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zening regulaticns and restrictions of Baltimote County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

If¥e do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of petjury, that Ifwe are the
legal cwner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L essee Legal OWM@)‘

Blore Smaty

{Type or Print Name)
N

Type or Frint Name)

S gnature
Accress {Type o Print Name}
Sy State Zipcode Signature
A4 Sty i Boad
Aramney far Petitiorer Addmes v Phone No
ballo . WD 21154
iTyce or Prnt Name) City State Zipecode

Name, Address and phone number of representative 1 be contacted

W48 dev. eng.
TOE. Jop0n Vind, B lo\

Acaress . Phone No. MdWSaﬁ;‘ MD Phone No

“ ZFF[(;E USE ONLYy
iy State Zipcode -

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

unavailgbie for Hearing
the following detes Mext Two Months
ALL, OTHER
&g neviewep o) AN gy G-25-97)

ac \J

Revised 9/5/95 [ 5/



®
7 Pefition for Variance

e P — /S~ S22
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltitnore County

for the property located at  $44- abuy thin Poad
whith is presently zoned DR 25

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, fegat owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectior?(s) “302‘3 C.\ QCZ-K'. Te PE_.,Q T
A PralT Vaen Sempace °F 1GFT /N Lisu oF Tue zequinen ze BT

of the Zening Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Battimore Courity; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship oénd

practical diffieulty)
1. Owner is getting older and needs the assistance of her som in order to maintain the
grounds.
2. The existing house is in line with other existing dwellings on each side of the
property, by developing the rear lot, this reduces the existing front setback.
3. The only way to achieve the construction of her son's house is through the proposed
P Pionsity k1808 Bosht 50 2abBEha 7S5 ibed by Zoning Requiaions.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Battimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

WWe do solemnly déclare and affirmn, under the penalties of pefiury, that liwe are the
legal owner(s} of the propery which is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaserft assee: Legal Owner(s)

Elsae Smmdl

(Type of Fnrt Name; {Type ”Fgmﬁ J
;g

Signature ignatdre

Address {Type or Print Name)

City State Zipcode Sgnature

U 44 sm} v il @oad —

State Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of D to be comacted

Mj“ Dev. g .
2 € . Jooou Conk R 16 (A0 fag-4o0

Crty State Zipcode Mdr&sj MI i Eul v ! !D 2{26‘0 Phene No
OFFICE LUSE ONLY

f Q-'x ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

unavsilable for Hearing

(Type of Pnnt Nama)

Address Phore No

the following dates Next Two Months

@ Priftedt with Soybean 1nk ALL, OTHER

on Recycied Paper " / REVIEWED BY___ <) CAAA_ oare__J— 25— —a]
pa N\ —
/]S
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Towson Office

Malcolm E. Hudkine
Mg H. DEVELOPMENT ENGINEEQS, INC. eontored Sumeevor
200 EAST JOPPA ROAD Phone 8289060

ROOM 101, SHELL BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 f;i%:”/f/ﬂfi:—f;l§;§£;q
SEPTEMBER 22,1997 - !

DESCRIPTION FOR VARTANCE
FOR PROPOSED LOT 1

BEGINNING for the same at a point 195 feet, more or less, measured southerly
along the centerline of Satyr Hill Road from the intersection of the centerline of
Satyr Hill Road (future 60' Right-of-Way) and the centerline of Shanklin Road (future
50" Right-of-Way); thence along the centerline of said Satyr Hill Road the two (2)
following courses and distances, viz: (1) S 20° 00°00"™ W, 60.42 feet and (2) S 16°
50" 00" W, 25.60 feet; thence N 32% 01" 00" W, 200.00 feet; thence N 30° 00" 00" E
62.00 feet; thence S 61 00" 00™ E, 78.28 feet; thence 5 18° 16' 30™ E, 109.36 feet
to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 0.334 of an acre, more or less.

Being part of that certain tract or parcel of land recorded among the Land

Records of Baltimore County in leer 5362, folio 106.

J. Tilghman Dowmey, Jr.
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Q Towson Office
Mzlcolm E. Hudkins
M. H. DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS, INC. Registered S
200 EAST JOPPA ROAD Phone 828-5060
ROOM 101, SHELL BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SEPTEMBER 24,1997
DESCRIPTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 9 —
FOR PROPOSED LOT 2 OC"/ /3 ”E/M

BEGINNNING for the same at a poinf 178 feet, more or less, measured southerly
along the centerline of Satyr Hill Road from the intersection of the centerline of
Satyr Hill Road (future 60' Right-of-Way) and the centerline of Shanklin Road (future
40" Right-of-Way); thence S 20” 00" 00" W, 16.14 feet; thence N 18" 16' 30" W, 109.36
feet; thence N 61° 00' 00" W, 78.28 feet; thence S 30° 00" 00" W, 62.00 feet; thence
N 32° 01’ Q0" W, 151.03 feet; thence N 22° 46" 55" E, 221.58 feet; thence S 18" 16'
30" E, 427.02 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 0.733 of an acre, more or
less.

-~ Beimg part of that certain tract or parcel of land recorded -among the-Land Records

of Baltimore County in Liber 5362, folio 106.

J. Tilghman Downey, Jr.

-
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Request for Zoning: Vgn::. Special Exception, or Special Hearin! .

- *
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

Case No.. 78—//S SPH A .

| DATE AND TIME:

PLACE: *

- e e B - — - e — [ T T I L

REQUEST: # VARIANLE 7D PEEm T A FlRoAT  YAEN SETEPLE of

/f—)?ﬁ[ i Lo a‘[ 7 A Zﬁvr@@aﬂ 30"[% }.A‘AJA ]' A S‘PEW;Q//

.@&n}? Iz f??ﬂr%aé A gy e O PUR OB 2R

ETPAFVALRNAS el 0 /ﬁﬁ/ﬁlém/é U/inTEHL  p s /Of"/- A
LrEd bE  THe= ReoyiBED Ze#

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

ot e *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETTTIONER OR HIS AGENT
' FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN
. POSTER.
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Developmen: Processing
County Office Buiiding

111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Towson. Marvland 21204

Department of Permits and
Development Management

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitiocner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLCHN, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: //:E;‘

-~
¥ 0N N
ELOE SriTA

&

Petitioner:
Location:__ § 74% SATYR il Rod(
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
navE:_ M S BLSIE SigrA
appress: 299N SATYE Ll Yoern
ﬁé‘«\f@- Mo, 1234
- 328-9

;__-d ¥
YA

PHONE NUMBER: 4iD- RBL8

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

Prinmed with Sovbean ink
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MICHAEL A, SMITH 168

ANGELA C. SMITH
44 STONE PARK PLACE 7-11/520

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21236 Q@&o 24 97 BRANGH 88

| senBasrinme CouTy | § 250, 00
| o Wuniiet s 1%

L f\_

ke, ~

L Y
BALTWORE, NARYLAND  Accounting canren ,
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CERTIFICATI O POSTING

RE: Case No.: # 98-115-SPHA
Petitioner/Developer:
(¥isiec Smith)
Date of Hearing/clasiag:
(Oct. 28, 1997)

Baliimore Conunty Department of
Permidts and Developmeent Management
County Office Bailding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

‘Towson, Maryland 21204
Atention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary signds) reguired by law
were posted conspicaously on the property located at,
3944 Satyr Hill Road Baldmore Maryland 21234

The sign(s) were posted on Oct. 10, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

Thomas P, Ogle, Sr.

e 325 Nicholson Road

____ Baltimore, Maryland 21221

{418)-687-3405
(Telephone Number)
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Baltimore County Development Processing

artm . County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

wﬁ

October 6, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARTING

The Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towscn, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-115-SPHA

89442 Satyr Hill Road

W/S Satyr Hill Road, 195'+/- § of c/1 Shanklin Road
Sth Election District - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Elsie Smith

Special Hearing to approve a waiver of public works standards for a panhandle driveway width of 10 feet
in ljeu of the required 20 feet.
Variance to permit a front yard setback of 16 feet in lien of the required 30 feet.

HEARING: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

Arnold Jablon
Director

o5 Elsie Smith
M & # Development Eng.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONIEG NOTICE SIGE POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY OCTORER 13, 1997.
{2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) POR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

C;D Printed wilh Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Paper



TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
October 9, 1397 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Elsie Smith

8944 Satyr Hill Road
Baltimore, MD 21234
410-828-9060

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland oo the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-115-SPHA

89444 Satyr Hill Road

W/S Satyr Hill Road, 195™+/- § of c/1 Shanklin Road

9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

,E- ega}’ Yoo ’:mﬁéf{s}‘:;giglekl ﬁi‘ﬂf o m— e .= - T - [ - T T - [

Special Hearing to approve a waiver of public works standards for a panhandle driveway width of 10 feet
in lieu of the required 20 feet.
Variance to permit a front yard setback ef 16 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet.

HEARTNG: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSTONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HERRINGS RRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



Baltimore County Development Proc'esgng
Department of Permits and County Office Building

°P 0 > a 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Octcber 22, 1997

Ms. Elsie Smith
8944 Satyr Hill Road
Baltimore, MD 21234

RE: Item No.: 115
Case No.: 98-115-SPHA
Petitioner: Elsie Smith

Dear Ms. Smith:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimcre County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 25, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitiocner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

r
Sincerely,. ’ j "
] . 3 —7 ~
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: Frinled wilh Soybean ink
% on Recycled Faper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Z'DN!NG COMMISSIONE i

Q
TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: October 20, 1997 /’b Pf{
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 8944A Satyr Hill Road

INFORMATION

Item Number: 115
Petitioner: Elsie Smith
Zoning: DR 5.5

B Should thc apphcant s request be granted staff recommends the followmg
condifions: —= =

1} Indicate the access to lot 2;

2} Provide a single, shared driveway to access the properties ; and
3) Provide screening along east property line adjacent to the Humberto Certeza property

Prepared by:

Division Chief:

AFK/JL

C \MSOFFICEWINWORD\ZAC 15 DOC



BALTIMORE COQCUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: October 15, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief
Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for Octcber 14, 1997

Ttem Mes. 108, 109, 111, 112, 113,
114,118, and 119

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

¢c: File

ZONE1014 .NOC



BALUTIMORE COUNT Y, M.Aq!!Y LAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: &/7{ E 7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .?\’ngcféy
Permiis and Developmerit/®eview
DEPEM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Meeting Date: O&f é{, /9 ?’7

The Department of Environmental Protzs=ion & Resourcs Managemsnt ha
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

Item #'s: /O? // g
TS R
J I A

1A

@

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ2/DEFRM/TATSBP



David L. Winstead

et - Secretary
I\ Maryland Department of Transportation -
) State Highway Administration o S
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 10-% "'q"i
Baftimore County Office of tem No. /= 12

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to-
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5608 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

(e N il
ﬁh, Ronald Burns, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202

i
B



Office of the Fire Marshal

e . 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department o 28 Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
; (410)887-4880

Armeld Jablon, Divector

Zoning Sdministration and Development Management
Baltimore Lounty Uffice Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL SBTOP-1105

FE: FProperty Quner: Elsis Smith

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETIMG OF Octeoher &, 1297

i

tem Mo.: 115 Zoning Agenda:s
Gertlemen:

Furzuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been
snrveyed by this Bureas and the comments below are applicable and
reguired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the propertyv.

i

A I [ T R H S e e e § A
&, Fire Department wilil coept 1% foot panhandls drive,

it}

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERY F. SAUERWALD
Firg Marshal Oifice, PHONE S27-4831, MSE-1102F

L1
x|
ot
fl
(ki

Printed with Soybean nk
on Recycled Paper



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
8944A Satyr Hill R&, W/S Satyr Hill R4, * ZONING COMMISSIONER
195'+/- 8 of ¢/1 Shanklin Road
9th Election District, 6th Councilmanic * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Elsie Smith * CASE NQ. 98-115-SPHA
Petitioner
*x E * ® % * * * * x* * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. HNotice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

D .
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towseon, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 42{€2%E;§ of October, 1997, a copy
of the foreqgoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to M&H Development
Eng., 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101, Towson, MD 21286, representative

for Petitiocner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




PDM - P/O II.b PH. I .
Developmentiieview
R€ec g:ga& BRI 77/ S

3 Copies of the Plan are Required FEE: $ { payatls to Baltimors County and Is non-efundable)
TEXNS(SYR e 0919 510483
Cagplicant & Engineer Name: QNI ChA=L. S ITH Filing Date: Su / Y

“address: 1/4«—.57@”3 pﬂﬁé pKL %e#z o 1_527- éé%cf

BAcTinone . Mattapd 31036 Sreage: /- OC7

C{o}e-ct Name: Elbre S ii7t PDM File #

"Pr/oje-.'ctAddress:QZﬁ SATVL. Mzt RA Barz mo snzd ADC Map #

€ Councilmanic District <2 Sefection Distict _ 7 Building Permit &

Reques*- D Refinement D Limited Exemption B/Waiver

|
{Attach letter if necessary)
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! TO BE FILLED OUT BY COUNTY
- ¢ 3 [ ¢ ekl o Q
BTN fiction: BRG #:

) Denied
) Limited Exemption under Section 26-171( X )
) Material Amendment to the plan (new CRG or HOH must be schedulsd)
) Plan Refinement (submit enough plans for the agencies checked off below)
) Waiver recommendation forwarded to Planning Board for determination
) Waiver of Standards referred to
(Department)
)
)

Requires a zaning () Special Hearing; { ) Special Exception; () Variance

(
(
(
(
{
(
(
{ ) Other

COMMITTEE COMMENTS: e

\

Agencies to Review and Return Comments to Committee:
( 1DPR ( ) PO ( )Zoning { )DEPRM ( )EIR ( ) SWM ( )Rec&Parks ( }Fire ( )SHA

-

Meeting Date:

Sinnature of Caardinator




PLEASE PRINT CLeARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS
MEY P ev. AT T .
Uineewr I (o3 6y w3 20s & . J0Ppa £h 22184

El3ir St BIH &7;%&/2/,‘/[ Rd. %;44%
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Baltimore County, Maryland

Interoffice Correspondence

Date: July 23, 1997
To: Donald Rascoe et
From:  Robert W. Bowling gyrere FOTR
Subject: Elsie Smith Property

8944 Satyr Hill Road

DRC #07077I

L aaTE 3
NG

We have reviewed the waiver request for use of a panhandle infee strip for
one iot of 10 feet in lieu of the required 20 feel.

Since the lot would be served by sewer from the back of the lot and not
through the panhandie strip, we will recommend approval of this waiver
request.

RWB:kbh
cc:File
Michael Smith

44 Stone Park Place ;
Baltimore, MD 21236 \
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